DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00

2018-918338 08/21/2018 10:14 AM

JOSEPH W. TILLSON

Total:\$35.00

Pgs=3

Document Transfer Tax \$ -0-

Assessor's Parcel No.:

1420-27-311-004

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

# WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Noel L. Davidson 2860 Jackie Circle Minden, NV 89423

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Same as above

## AFFIDAVIT--DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

NOEL L. DAVIDSON, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That DANELLE BLYTHE DAVIDSON, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as is named as one of the parties in that certain GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED dated July 23, 2002, executed by THEODORE GAINES, TRUSTEE OF THE THEODORE GAINES 1996 TRUST, DATED OCTOBER 21, 1996 to NOEL L. DAVIDSON AND DANELLE B. DAVIDSON, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP, recorded on July 31, 2002, as Instrument Number 0548441 at Book 0702 Page 10562, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the described property situated in the Douglas County of, State of Nevada as follows:

Lot 4 as set forth on Final Subdivision Map LDA 99-052 of BUCKBRUSH ESTATES PHASE 2, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on March 30, 2001, in Book 0301, Page 7896, as Document No. 511326.

### **JURAT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

COUNTY OF EL DORADO ) SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO (or affirmed) before me on this  $\underline{\mathcal{A}}$  day of by NOEL L. DAVIDSON proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT Assessor's Parcel No.:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

1420-27-311-004

**ELLIE COOK** Notary Public - California El Dorado County Commission # 2117251 My Comm. Expires Jun 26, 2019



**DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES** 

DIVISION OF	PUBLIC	AND	BEHA	VIORAL	HEALTI
	VITAL	STAT	TISTIC	S	

CASE FILE NO. 4005600			CERTIFICATE OF DEATH				· ·	2018003766 STATE FILE NUMBER				
TYPE OR	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST	MIDDLE LAST SUF	SUFFIX) I2 DATE OF				DEATH (M	DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH				
PRINT IN PERMANENT	•	2000000			nN	i i		•				
BLACKINK		Danelle Blythe City, Town, or Location of Death I3c HOSPIT						February 21, 2018			Carson City OA,OP/Einer. Rm. 4, SEX	
_		MOP DEATH S.C. I			-	-		patient(Spe	cify)	A. 1	ea. Chi.	]*. SEA
DECEDENT	Carson City			Carson Tahoe Regional Medical Center								Female
	5. RACE (Specify)		Hispanic Origin? Specify     No - Non-Hispanic (Years)			ast birthday		DAYS H		B. DATI	E OF BIRTH	I (Mo/Day/Yr)
	v	Vhite	71.			P"	100		October 30, 1946			
OCCUPATO IN	8a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U	SACA, 9b. CITIZE	9b. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10.EDUCATION 11. MARITAL STATU							irne prior to fr	st marriage)	
INSTITUTION SEE	name country) Ohio		United States 18			Married		The Real Property lies				
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMB	ER 14a. USU/	USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of, Table Game Supervisor  15c. CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION 15d. STR			Casino/gaming Forces? No						
RESIDENCE	-2673	Idea country										
1	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE	15b. COUNTY			200		7%			. "	LIMIT:	NSIDE CITY S (Specify Yes
>	Nevada	Dougla		Minder			Jackie				1	Yes
PARENTS	NTS 16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix) 17. MOTHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix) Adeline MARKOWITZ Abraham ROLNICK								7/4	1		
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Typ		TOVVITZ	18b. MAILING AD	20500 46		F.D. No, City			NICK	,	<del></del>
		DAVIDSON		180. MAILING AU	45		10.0			20422		
		nacify) 19h CEI				ackie Circle Minden, Nevad						
DISPOSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b. CE Cremation				enry's Cr			- /		Carson City Nevada 89701		
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - S	IGNATURE (Or Pers	on Acting as Suc	ch) 20b, FUNERA	L DIRECTOR	20c NAM	E AND ADI	DRESS OF		on only t		-
		ITIE D WILDE		LICENSE NUI	MBER	<b>1</b>	7	- 10	enrys Fund	eral Home	9	
	SIGNA	TURE AUTHENT	CATED	FD9	17		39	45 Fairvie	w Dr Carso	on City N	V 89701	
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND AD				1					•	_	
	21a. To the best of my k		arred at the time	date and place and de AUTHENTICAT		22a. On the b	basis of exam	ination and/	or investigation,	in my opinio	n death occu	rred
	를 한 to the cause(s) stated.(5	STEPHEN T			En   3 g .	athetime, d	aste and place	e and due to	the cause(s) st	med. (Signati	ure & Title)	Į.
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 21c. HOUR OF DEATH 22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. HOUR OF DEATH 23-35											
	21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER  2 d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr)  22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr)  22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour							AD AT (Hour)				
		000000000000000000000000000000000000000					- 1				<del></del>	
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS O	Stenhen T Hew	ICIAN, ATTEND	ING PHYSICIAN, ME D Medical Pkwy	DICAL EXAM	MINER, OR	CORONER	) (Type or P	rint)	23b. LICE	NSE NUME DO110	
DECICEDAD	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)		SSA KNIC				D BY REGIS	TRAR	24c DEATH	DUE TO C		ABLE DISEASE
REGISTRAR			E AUTHENTIC		(Mo/Day/Y	r) Febr	ruary 26.	2018	1	ES 🗍	_	X
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(ENTER ONLY C	NE CAUSE PER	R LINE FOR (a), (b), A	AND (c).)		,,			interva		nset end death
DEATH	PART I Cardiop	ulmonary Arr	est	, , , , ,								
	DUE TO, OR	AS A CONSEQUEN	CE OF:	······································					<del></del>	interva	i between o	nset and death
CONDITIONS IF	(b) Acute H	ypoxic Respi	ratory Fai	lure	/			,			,	,
GAVE RISE TO	DUE TO, OR	AS A CONSEQUEN		<del></del>	-/-	<del>-/</del>				Interva	l between o	nset and death
CAUSE STATING THE	(c) Influenz	a 🔪	1		/	/						
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR	AS A CONSEQUENC	CE OF;		7		•			Interve	al between o	riset and death
/ /	(d) Hypoka		N							i		1
/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICAN Chronic Dysphagia; M	T CONDITIONS-Con	ditions contributi	ng to death but not re	sulting in the	underlying	cause giver	ı in Part 1.		TOPSY (Spe	cir 27. WAS	CASE
/ /	Cinoras Byspringia, a	totastane Luig Carci	roner, rayponors	son, rrypoutyroidism,	Other Company	ology			Yes or	No) No	(Specify	ED TO CORONER Yes or No) NO
	28e, ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	. 28b. DATE OF INJU	RY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJ	URY 28d.	DESCRIBE F	10W INJURY	OCCURRED			_ <u> </u>	
\ \			$\cap$									ı
1 1	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Spec	ty 28f, PLACE OF II	JURY- At home	a, farm, street, factory	office 1284	LOCATIO	N STI	REET OR R	ED No	CITY OR TO	JWN .	STATE
\ \	Yes or No)	building, etc. (Sp		-,, occoc, toxoty	,	. 2007110	311	ILLI OK N	D. NO.	OILL OK IC	7114	SIAIE
1. /			- /									

STATE REGISTRAR

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

PATE ISSUED:

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

VRS-Rev-20120523a